TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUICE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		12/31/2015	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	11000-27A METRO PARKWAY	
City:	FORT MEYERS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33966	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4994398	EAGLEVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

jspiantanida@vorys.com Email:

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059684-214/CONVERSION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida	
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Conversion Juice Tech LLC to Juice Tech Inc for filing#page1.tif source=Conversion Juice Tech LLC to Juice Tech Inc for filing#page2.tif source=Conversion Juice Tech LLC to Juice Tech Inc for filing#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0772

source=Conversion Juice Tech LLC to Juice Tech Inc for filing#page4.tif source=Conversion Juice Tech LLC to Juice Tech Inc for filing#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0773

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:	
Juice Technologies LLC $1.08 - 35508$	
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
April 8, 2008 on	
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is rorganized, formed or incorporated: n/a	iow
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:	
Juice Technologies, Inc.	
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: One of the date of filing and the date of filing and the effective date:	
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the F Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporate an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ration
▲	

Page 1 of 2

Signed thisday of	, 20 15		
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation			
Signature of Chairman Vice Chairman Director, Offi Incorporator Thomas M. Marin Title: Incorporator	cer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been orator	selected,	an
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signature(s)	.]	
Signature: Mullim Sut	6		
Signature: Homas M. Martin Printed Name: Thomas M. Martin	Title: COO		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
'rinted Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:	20 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.			Ē 33
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Limited Partnership:		事 :: ::3
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		្តិការ	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)		

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

TICLE .	I NAME The corporation shall be:				
	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
The principal	I place of business/mailing address is:				
11000-27A M	Principal street address letro Parkway	350	Mailing address, if differe E. 1st Ave	ent is:	
Fort Myers, F	L 33966	Suit	e 210		
-		Colu	umbus, OH 43201		
	III PURPOSE				
	for which the corporation is organized is:				
To engage in	any and all lawful business.				
					
				*****	in the second
		<u> </u>			<u>်း</u>
				Nagara.	127
				# 12A	
ARTICLE I	SHARES 600,000			Ę, A	(C)
The number of	of shares of stock is:				
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI	rerops			
			David B. Zehala, President	and Direc	tor
Name and Ti	tle: Richard D. Housh, CEO/Chairman of Board	Name and T	itle: David B. Zehala, President	and Direc	
Address:	350 E. 1st Ave, Ste 210	Address:	350 E. 1st Ave, Ste 210		
	Columbus, OH 43201	riddioo.	Columbus, OH 43201		
Name and Ti	Thomas M. Martin, COO and Director tle:	Name and T	Lucas Dixon, Director		
Address:	350 E. 1st Ave, Ste 210	Address:	350 E. 1st Ave, Ste 210		
Colum	Columbus, OH 43201		Columbus, OH 43201		
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and T	itle:		
		معددالمالية			
Address:		Address:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0776

	E VI REGISTERED AGENT and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:
ame:	CT Corporation System	-, -: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	
	Plantation, FL 33324	•
<i>ARTICL</i> The <u>name</u>	E VII INCORPORATOR and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Thomas M. Martin	
Address:	350 E. 1st Ave, Ste 210	
	Columbus, OH 43201	
Article	VIII - See Atlached	< ***********************************
Having be this certifi	een named as registered agent to accept service of proc icate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as	ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
¥	Kristin Bolden Assistant Secretary	12/30/2015
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
submit t	his document and affirm that the facts stated herein a to the Departprent of State constitutes a third degree f	re true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a clony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Kned Vato	12/22/15
	Required Signature Incorporator	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0777

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JUICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(ATTACHMENT)

ARTICLE VIII – The Effective Date of the Articles of Incorporation shall be December 31, 2015.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 08/23/2017